08.08.2018

Counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Kabirullah Khattak, AAG for the official respondent present. Counsel for the petitioner submitted implementation report, which is placed on file. Counsel for the petitioner stated that grievances of the appellant has been redressed and seeks withdrawal of the instant petition. Consequently the present execution petition is hereby dismissed as withdrawn. File be consigned to the record room.

Alah ammad Amin

Muhammad Amin Khan Kundi Member

ANNOUNCED 13.08.2018

Form- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of__

Execution Petition No. _194/2018

S.No.	Date of order proceedings	Order or other proceedings with signature of judge or Magistrate
1	2	3
1	13.06.2018	The execution petition submitted by Mst. Saira Bibi through
-		Mr. Noor Muhammad Khattak Advocate may be entered in the relevant register and put up to the Court for proper order please.
•	2 N	REGISTRAR 1316118
2-		This execution petition be put before S. Bench on $\frac{26/6}{18}$
2		CHAIRMAN
	26:06.2018	Counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Muhammad Jan,
		DDA for the respondent present. Notice be issued to the
	· ·	espondents department for submission of implementation report. Adjourned. To come up for reply/implementation report on
)8.08.2018 before S.B.
		Dar
		Member

Phone. 091-5820584 Fax 091-5820584

1.2%

MCE ORDER

Consequent upon the recommendation of Political Agent Khyber Agency side letter No.2336/EC (Veri) dated Peshawar the 28/05/2018, Pay in respect of MstSaira D/O Fateh Muhammad CT. P.No.00423592 G.G.M.S Musa Khan Loe Shalman Landi Kotal is hereby released with immediate effect subject to the condition of submission of arrival report/physical verification.

Necessary entry to this effect should also be made in her Service Book.

(MUHAMAD JADOONKHAN) AGENCY EDUCATION OFFICER KHYBER AGENCY AT JAMRUD

: and No. 179412-46 Dated 27/06/2018.

Copy forwarded to the:-

- 1. Agency Accounts Officer Khyber Agency at Jamrud.
- 2. Director of Education FATA Peshawar.
- 3. Political Agent Khyber Agency for information with above quoted letter.
- 1. I had Accounts Clerk for further pay process.
- T. Office Copy.

AGENCY EDUCATION KHYBER AGENCY A'R JAMRUD

The Agency Education Officer, Khyber Agency at Jamrud:

Subject: <u>ARRIVAL REPORT.</u>

In compliance of the AEO Khyber Office Order Endst No. <u>13944-</u>46 Finited E7/06/2018

I Mst: Saira CT D/O Feteh Muhammad GGMS Musa Khan Loe Shalman Landi Kotal is hereby submit my arrival report to day ____/06/2018 for duty.

Please accept my arrival report.

Dated: **JA** /06/2018.

Sain

Mst Saira (CT) BPS-15 GGMS Musa Khan Loe Shalman Landi Kotal Khyber Agency

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Implementation No. <u>194</u>2018 IN APPEAL NO. 230/2015

SAIRA BIBI VS ACS (FATA) & OTHERS

S.NO.	DOCUMENTS	ANNEXURE	PAGE
1.	Memo of Petition		1 - 2
2.	Application	A	3
4.	Judgment	В	4 - 6
5.	Vakalat nama		.7

INDEX

PETITIONER THROUGH: MUHAMMAD MAAZ MADNI

Advocate 0333-9313113, 0314-9965666

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Implementation Petition No. <u>194</u>2018 Khyber Pakhtukhwa Survice Tribunal

IN

Diary No. 681 Dated 13/06/20/8

APPEAL NO. 230/2015

MST: SAIRA BIBI, Certified Teacher (BPS-15), GGMS Musa Khan Loye Shalman, Tehsil Landikotal, Khyber Agency. PETITIONER

VERSUS

- 1- THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY (FATA), FATA Secretariat, Warsak Road, Peshawar.
- 2- THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION (FATA), FATA Secretariat, Warsak Road, Peshawar.
- 3- THE AGENCY EDUCATION OFFICER, Khyber Agency at Jamrud.

RESPONDENTS

IMPLEMENTATION PETITION FOR DIRECTING THE RESPONDENTS TO OBEY THE JUDGMENT DATED 09-01-2018 PASSED IN APPEAL NO. 230/2015 IN LETTER AND SPIRIT

<u>R/SHEWETH:</u>

- 1- That petitioner filed service appeal bearing No. 230/2015 before this Honourable Tribunal for the release of her salary which was illegal stopped by the respondents since **30-09-2014**.
- 2- That appeal of the petitioner was finally heard by the Honourable Tribunal on 09-01-2018 and remitted the appeal of the appellant to the Departmental Authority.
 - The operative part of the judgment is reproduced as below:-<u>"In view of the above, this Tribunal decides that the</u> <u>present appeal be remitted to the Departmental</u> <u>Appellate authority and the Departmental appellate</u> <u>authority is directed to de3cide the departmental</u> <u>appeal of the appellant within a period of ninety days</u> <u>from the date of receipt of this judgment, though</u> <u>passing a speaking order. Therefore, the appellant shall</u> <u>have her legal right to seek the redressal in accordance</u> <u>with Law."</u>

- 3- That after obtaining copy of the judgment the petitioner applied to the respondent Department for deciding the Departmental Appeal of the appellant as per judgment dated 09-01-2018 by filing application along with the attested copy of the judgment. Copy of the application & judgment is attached as annexure **A&B**.
- 4- That, now more than ninety days time has elapsed and the respondents have not yet decided the Departmental Appeal nor the salary of the petitioner have been released till date.
 - 5- That petitioner has no other efficacious remedy but to file the instant implementation petition.

It is therefore most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this implementation petition the respondents may be directed to implement the judgment dated 09-01-2018 passed in appeal No. 230/2015 in letter and spirit.

Any other remedy which this august Tribunal deems fit may also be awarded in favor of the petitioner.

Dated: 13-06-2018

PETITIONER hurch

SAIRA BIBİ

Through: NOOR MOHAMMAD KHATTAK

&

MUHAMMAD MAAZ MADNI ADVOCATES, PESHAWAR

Amexure - A

10 The Director Education FAM, FATA Secretariat, Peshawar. Subject: Application for Implementation of Court Crede Sil, Most respectfully, it is stated that I am working as CT Teacher in Knyber Agence under your kind control. My Salary Stopped on the pretext that my domicile . brogns. Against which I filsel service Anit which was disposed off with The direction to decide the Departmental Appeal of the appellant (me). my Department Appeal and release my Sales stopped since 2014, 9 shall be very thankful to you for this kindness. Yours Obedien 17/01/2018-Mst. Saira 7 de Received CT'Today. 03469494949412 Kuyber Agan 03358282127

3)

Cian		` A
	(4)	and according
	THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE	TRIBUNAL
BEFUKE	PESHAWAR	
		Cast And
	430	
1	APPEAL NO. 230 /2015	ervice Trihunal
Maha Caina		Mary No 215
Mist: Saira	isa Khan Loye Shalman,	ated 11-03- 2013.
Tehsil Lar	ndikotal Khyber Agency	APPELLANT
	<u>VERSUS</u>	
2- 3- 4-	The Additional Chief Secretary FATA, FAT Warsak Road Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. The Director Education FATA, FATA Secret Road, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. The Agency Education Officer, Khyber Agency The Political Agent, Khyber Agency at K Peshawar.	ariát, Warsak at Jamrud. hyber House, seonDENTS
	APPEAL UNDER SECTION	HE KHYBER
Course -	PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL	ACT 1974
	AGAINST THE IMPUGNED NOTIFICATIO 08-2014 WHEREBY THE SALARY OF TH	F APPELLANT
	08-2014 WHEREBY THE SALART OF THE WAS STOPPED/ WITH HELD WITH EFFE	CT FROM 12
	08-2014 TILL DATE/WITHOUT ANY JU	STIFICATION
	AMO REATINST NO ACTION TAKE	N ON THE
	DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF APPELLANT	WITHIN THE
	STATUTORY PERIOD OF NINETY DAYS	

PRAYER:

ngg (o-gey

ATTER

iyber

12011

Service Tribunal.

peshawar2-

That on acceptance of this appeal the impugned order dated 28-08-2014 may very kindly be set aside and the respondents may be directed to release the monthly salary of the appellant w.e.f. 12.8.2014 till date. Any remedy which this august Court deems fit may also be awarded in favor of appellant.



The second second

R/SHEWETH: ON FACTS:

40

That appellant is the bonafide resident of Village Pero Khel Post Office Landikotal Khyber Agency and belongs to a respectable family. Copy of the Domicile certificate is attached as annexure A.

That appellant having the requisite qualification for the perof Primary Teaching Certificate PTC (BPS-07) was appointed by the respondent No.3 on the post of Primary teache.

	•	/	$\widehat{\mathcal{A}}$		
· · · · ·		· · · · (5/	A Stan Sein	
		HYBER PAKHTUNK	SERVICE	TRIBUNIAN	1) ^[1]
	THE K	HYBER PAKHTUNK	HWA	line of the	
	BEFORE 11101		- 230/2015	103	1
		Service Appeal No	11.03.2015	~	. •
		Date of Institution	on at 2018		· · ·
· ·	1.55 12.	Date of decision	09.01.2014	n Love Shalman,	
	Mst. Saira Bibi, Cer Tehsil Landi Kotal,	Tracher (BPS-15)	GGMS Musa Kna	(Appellant)	· · · ·
	Tensii Langer -				
			A FATA Secretaria	at Warsak Road, (Respondents)	
	The Addition	al Chief Secretary FA1. htunkhwa, Peshawar and	two others.	(resp.	
	Khyber r aki			For appellant.	
	Mr. Muhammad	Mahaz Madni,			
	Advocate.	· · ·		For respondents.	
		Jan,			
	Denuty DISTICL	Theorem 1		CHAIRMAN MEMBER	
	MR. NIAZ M MR. GUL ZEI	THAMMAD KHAN,		WIDIALDA	
		-> 7/17		Arguments of the	learned
	1000	MENI MUHAMMAD KHAN	, CHAIRMAN:	Manuar	
	NIAZ	MUHAMIM	ord perused.		
· · ·	counsel for t	he parties heard and reco	- 1		. '
	FACTS	e appellant was appoint		on 07.05.2013. Her	pay was
		appellant was appoint	ed as C.T Teacher	the appe	llant filed
	2. Inc	e appellant was appoint ide order dated 12.08.2	014 against which	I allegeony the str	mention she
\frown	2 stopped v	ide order dated 120	14 which was not	responded to and the	Stearter on
		stal appeal on 10.09.20	T-1	-	· .
	Li Libe	present service appeal o	n 11.3.2015.		·
.		The learned counsel		in the pay of	the appellant
		• • • • •	for the appellant an	rgued that the pay of	- duced .
	Klyber Pastanianwa	The learned country	tenertment had al	leged that the appella	int produced
	Service Trightinin Peshawar was st	The learned counsel opped illegally. That the	acparation -	w enquiry was cond	ucted. That the
		opped illegally. That the Nomicile certificate of K lant had not been termi	hyber Agency but i	that th	e appellant wes
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		NOTELL-SU ANY A		· · ·
	appe	lant had not been the	di Kotal and not D	istrict Charsadda.	
	thet	llant had not been termi	Iul isotai		
			······································		المعدمين
	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			-

.

On the other hand, the learned Deputy District Attorney argued that the present appeal was not maintainable as there was no departmental appeal and the department disowned the alleged departmental appeal. That the appellant was given notice for appearance in order to prove her domicile certificate but she did not appear. That the pay of the appellant was rightly stopped. That the appellant according to certificate annexed by her belonged to District Charsadda and bot Khyber Agency.

CONCLUSION

ED

Sunal.

ATTES

ઝ પ Pequarvar

. 1.

Regardless of the factual controversy of the domicile of the appellant is was incumbent upon the department to have had terminated the services of the 5. appellant in case her appointment was illegal but nothing of the sort has been done by the department and only pay of the appellant was stopped. According to appellant she filed departmental appeal which was not decided by the department.

In view of the above, this Tribunal decides that the present appeal be remitted to the departmental appellate authority and the departmental appellate authority is directed to decide the departmental appeal of the appellant within a period of ninety days from the date of receipt of this judgment, through passi...ga speaking order. Thereafter, the appellant shall have her legal right to seek the redressal in accordance with the law. Parties are left to bear their own costs. File

be consigned to the record room. N143 Muhammad (Chandman Gul Zeb Number of Croppyint. Urgene Tand Name C C

Date of Penvery

<u>VAKALATNAMA</u>

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

_____ OF 2018

SAIRA BIBI _____ (APPELLANT/PETITIONERS)

<u>VERSUS</u>

_ACS (FATA) & OTHERS _____ (RESPONDENTS)

I/We _____ SAIRA BIBI

Do hereby appoint and constitute **MUHAMMAD MAAZ MADNI, Advocate, Peshawar** to appear, plead, act, compromise, withdraw or refer to arbitration for me/us as my/our Counsel/Advocate in the above noted matter, without any liability for his default and with the authority to engage/appoint any other Advocate Counsel on my/our cost. I/we authorize the said Advocate to deposit, withdraw and receive on my/our behalf all sums and amounts payable or deposited on my/our account in the above noted matter.

Dated. 11TH JUNE 2018

CLIENT: SAIRA BIBI

ACCEPTED NOOR MOHAMMAD KHATTAK

MUHAMMAD MAAZ MADN ADVOCATE

OFFICE: Flat No.3, Upper Floor, Islamia Club Building, Khyber Bazar, Peshawar City. Phone: 091-2211391 Mobile No.**0345-9090737, 0333-9313113**